Decision No. _

BEFORE THE RAILROAD CONMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Establishment of maximum or minimum, or maximum and minimum rates, rules and regulations of all common carriers as defined in the Public Utilities Act of the State of California, as amended, and all highway carriers as defined in Chapter 223, Statutes of 1935, as amended, for the transportation, for compensation or hire, of any and all commodities.

Sec. Sec.

In the Matter of the Establishment of maximum or minimum, or maximum and minimum rates, rules and regulations of all carriers as defined in the City Carriers' Act of the State of California (Statutes 1935, Chapter 312, as amended) for the transportation over the public highways within any city or city and county in the State of California, for compensation or hire, of any and all commodities.

Case No. 4434

ORIGINAL

Case No. 4246

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

)

By Decision No. 34038 of March 25, 1941, the Commission established and prescribed minimum rates and rules and regulations for the transportation of used property, consisting of household goods, personal effects and office and store fixtures and equipment for certain highway carriers, including highway common carriers named in Appendix "B" thereof. It appears that Appendix "B" of said Decision No. 34038 should have included only Joseph J. Gosling, as Secretary of American Van Lines, Inc., W. L. Carpenter, dba Argonne Van Lines, Bessie I. Baker, as copartner of Baker Transfer & Storage Co., George A. Baker, dba Baker & Stanton Transfer & Storage Co. and A. E. Travis, as President of Western Van & Storage Co.

-1-

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Appendix "B" of Decision No. 34038 be and it is hereby amended to include only the following named highway common carriers:

Joseph J. Gosling, as Secretary of American Van Lines, Inc. W. L. Carpenter, dba Argonne Van Lines Bessie I. Baker, as copartner of Baker Transfer & Storage Co. George A. Baker, dba Baker & Stanton Transfer & Storage Co. A. E. Travis, as President of Western Van & Storage Co.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects Decision No. 34038 shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective on the date hereof. Dated at San Francisco, California, this _____ day of April, 1941.

Commissioners